Survey of Entering Student Engagement - College of the Desert (2022 Administration)
2022 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status
[Unweighted]

Part-Time Full-Time Combined

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. In the last 30 days, the food that | bought COLLQ1067 Often true 0 N/A 4 57 4 45
just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to
get more.
Sometimes true 6 333 16 229 22 25.0
Never true 12 66.7 50 714 62 70.5
Total 18 100.0 70 100.0 88 100.0

2. In the last 30 days, | couldn’t afford to eat COLLQ1068 Often true 1 59 6 8.6 7 8.0
balanced meals.

Sometimes true 4 235 13 18.6 17 195

Never true 12 70.6 51 72.9 63 724

Total 17 100.0 70 100.0 87 100.0

3. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ1069 Yes 4 235 12 19.7 16 20.5
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn’t enough money for food?

No 13 76.5 49 80.3 62 79.5

Total 17 100.0 61 100.0 78 100.0

4. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the size COLLQ1070 Every day 1 53 3 4.3 4 45
of your meals or skip meals because there
wasn’t enough money for food, how often

did this happen? More than once a week, but not every day 0 N/A 3 43 3 34
About once a week 4 211 9 13.0 13 14.8
Only 1 or 2 days 2 10.5 5 72 7 8.0
1 didn’t cut the size of my meals or skip 12 63.2 49 71.0 61 69.3
meals
Total 19 100.0 69 100.0 88 100.0

5. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat less CoLLQ1071 Yes 3 16.7 8 123 11 133
than you felt you should because there
wasn’t enough money for food?

No 15 83.3 57 87.7 72 86.7

Total 18 100.0 65 100.0 83 100.0

6. In the last 30 days, were you ever hungry COLLQ1072 Yes 1 59 7 10.8 8 9.8
but didn’t eat because there wasn’t enough
money for food?
No 16 941 58 89.2 74 90.2
Total 17 100.0 65 100.0 82 100.0
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7. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1073 Yes 1 53 6 8.6 7 79
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?
No 7 36.8 10 143 17 191
| don’t have a rent or mortgage payment 1" 57.9 54 771 65 73.0
Total 19 100.0 70 100.0 89 100.0
8. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1074 Yes 2 10.5 5 71 7 79
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?
No 5 26.3 13 18.6 18 20.2
I don't have a utility bill 12 63.2 52 74.3 64 71.9
Total 19 100.0 70 100.0 89 100.0
9. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1075 Yes 0 N/A 2 3.0 2 24
homeless?
No 19 100.0 64 97.0 83 97.6
Total 19 100.0 66 100.0 85 100.0
10. In the last 12 months, did you ever stay COLLQ1076 Yes 1 5.6 1 1.5 2 24
in temporary housing (such as a shelter,
hotel, or motel) because you had no other
place to stay? No 17 94.4 66 98.5 83 97.6
Total 18 100.0 67 100.0 85 100.0
11. In the last 12 months, did you ever sleep coLLQ1077 Yes 1 53 4 6.1 5 59
in an outdoor location or a space not meant
for human habitation (such as a car or
vehicle) because you had no other place to No 18 947 62 93.9 80 941
sleep?
Total 19 100.0 66 100.0 85 100.0
12. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ1078 Yes 1 53 7 104 8 9.3
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other place
to stay? No 18 94.7 60 89.6 78 90.7
Total 19 100.0 67 100.0 86 100.0
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